		_			
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	04-19-2002	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 02734.0495 Attorney Customer Number: 22,852			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Please record the attached original	102060673	1 169!	ATTN. BOX A		•
Name of conveying parties:	10500000	2.	Name and addres	ss of receiving	party:
Paul J. Ruthven Dale T. Gracyalny Galyn A. Schulz	APR 1 5 2002	Name:	Georgia Pacif	ic Corporation	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached? Yes No	Internal	Address:		
Nature of conveyance:	4.15.02	Street A	ddress: 133	Peachtree Stre	eet, NE
Assignment Merg	er	City:	Atlanta		
Security Char	nge of Name	State:	GA	Zip Code:	30303-1847
Other:		Addition	nal name(s) & Addr	ress(es) attach	ued?
Execution Date: March 12, 2002	and the same of th	_ / (danto)	Yes	⊠ No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s).	ımher(s): If this document is h	eina filed t			ne execution date of
the application: [Type appropriate		enig nieu i	ogether with a new	гаррпсацоп, ц	ie execution date of
A. Patent Application Number:		B.	Patent Number(s):	
10/036,770					
Addi	tional numbers attached?	l ☐ Yes	⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6.	Total number of a involved:	applications ar	d registrations
Name: Mr. Barry D. Biddle		7.	Total fee (37 CFF	R 3.41): \$40	
Name: Mr. Barry D. Biddle			Enclosed (Placcount)	lease charge o	deficiency to deposit
			Authorized t	to be charged	to deposit account
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.					
Street Address: 1300 Street, N.W.					
City: Washington, D.C.				No. 06 0016	:
State: Zip:	20005-3315	8.	Deposit Account		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the 	> (information is true	and corre	ect and any attache	ed copy is a tru	e copy of the original
l document	leyoregoing information to trac				,
/18/2002 DBYRNE 00000093 10036//0	KITTER		-	4/0	5/02
FC:581 40.00 OP	Sign	gnature			Date
Barry D. Biddle Reg. No. 44,033	of pages including cover shee		nts and document	s: 3	
Total number of	n pagos moldania oci zi ini				

PATENT REEL: 012794 FRAME: 0171

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

AN APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DEGRADING A WEB IN THE MACHINE DIRECTION WHILE PRESERVING CROSS-MACHINE DIRECTION STRENGTH

for which We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on December 21, 2001 (Serial No. 10/036,770); and

WHEREAS, **GEORGIA PACIFIC CORPORATION**, a corporation of **GEORGIA** whose post office address is 133 Peachtree Street, NE, Atlanta, GA 30303-1847 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional application Serial No. 10/036,770, filed December 21, 2001 (if any), and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any successors and assigns, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

III I LOT INTO IT		
County of Winnebago }	SS.	Name: Paul J. Ruthven Address: 737 Yorkshire Road Neenah, WI 54956
State of Wisconstru)		By: 12/hwn Date: 3/12/02
Subscribed and sworn to before me this, Notary Pub	∂_day lic _m	y of March, 20 <u>02</u> ny commission experies 10/04/05

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 02734.0495

County of	Winnebago }	SS.		Dale T. Gracyalny 3015 Highland Pass
State of	Wisconso)		By: Date:	Alpharetta, GA,30004 Jole J. Maryalny J. 12 10 2
Subscribe	ed and sworn to before me this 16	<u>}</u> day lic ∩∿	of Mart	1,2000 experses iclosures
County of	(Winne bago)			Galyn A. Schulz
	0	SS.	Address:	N1536 Skyline Drive
State of	Wisconsin)		Ву:	Greenville, WI 54942 Halen a Schuk
			Date:	morch 12, 2002
Subscribe	ed and sworn to before me this, Notary Pub	lic		
	1	,,,9	CK-11W/L	ssion expers 10/09/05

PATENT REEL: 012794 FRAME: 0173